### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midwest Factory Warehouse, Inc.		04/04/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	List Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	401 Jim Moran Boulevard
City:	Deerfield Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33442
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77966261	FEATHERDECK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: jwalker@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: Kurt L. Grossman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 2: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFW-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt L. Grossman
Signature:	/kurt l grossman/
Date:	04/04/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=FeatherdeckAssigment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0715

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Midwest Factory Warehouse, Inc., an Ohio Corporation with an address of 1054 Gateway Drive, Dayton, Ohio, 45404, has intended to use the mark FEATHERDECK in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2010, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Application Serial No. 77/966,261, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, List Industries, Inc., an Illinois Corporation with a business address of 401 Jim Moran Boulevard, Deerfield Beach, Florida, 33442, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Midwest Factory Warehouse, Inc., does hereby confirm that it has assigned, and by these presents does hereby assign, to List Industries, Inc., the mark in the above-identified application, including any goodwill associated therewith, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

	MIDWEST FACTORY WAREHOUSE, INC.
	By Signature
	Printed Name: D. Stott Umina
	Title: CFO
STATE OF <u>Oalo</u> :	
COUNTY OF Landganery :	
Before me this 44	day of April . 2011, personally appeared
<u>D. Stote Makes Count</u> , the pers and acknowledged that he executed	on whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing Assignment the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
contained.	Quid Row
	Nosary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expi <b>grages</b> K. BROWN, Butsy Public In and for the State of Ohio W Commission Expres April 11, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004514 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 04/04/2011